RESOLUTION TO EXTEND APPROVAL OF AN EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAM Spring Hill College

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Board of Education approves educator preparation programs, including the time frame for approved program status; and

WHEREAS, the Class B Visual Arts (P-12) program provided by Spring Hill College was granted probationary approval until June 30, 2022, pending documentation of compliance with Alabama State Board of Education rules; and

WHEREAS, the program documented compliance with all Alabama State Board of Education rules pertaining to the program previously granted probationary approval; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Superintendent of Education recommends approval of the program:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education hereby approves the following program with approval to expire on June 30, 2028, to align with the expiration date for other approved programs at Spring Hill College:

Class B Visual Arts (P-12)

Done this 10th day of March 2022